
Monday, September 14, 2020

Idaho Mastery Education: Exploration Grant

School Name Kimberly High School

School district Kimberly

School Population 547

School Grade-band  9-12

Type of School (public, charter, 
alternative, online, etc.)

Public

Address 141 Center St. W
Kimberly, ID, 83341

School Phone Number (208) 423-4170

Leadership: Superintendent Luke Schroeder

Superintendent Email lschroeder@kimberly.edu

Leadership: Principal Justin White

Principal Email jwhite@kimberly.edu

Financial Support: 
O�ce/Business/Financial Manager

Laurie Wirtz

Financial Support Phone Number (208) 423-4170

Financial Support Email lwirtz@kimberly.edu

Leadership: Team Leader/Main 
Contact/Liaison (1)

Christopher Ahlm Teacher / History

Team Leader Email (1) cahlm@kimberly.edu

Team Leader Alternate Phone 
Number (other than school)

(208) 423-4170
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Team Member (2) Brett Welch Teacher / Math

Email (2) bwelch@kimberly.edu

Team Member (3) Chase Glorfield Teacher / English

Email (3) cglorfield@kimberly.edu

Team Member (4) Andrea Robbins Teacher / Science

Email (4) arobbins@kimberly.edu

Team Member (5) Jennifer Bollinger Teacher / Business

Email (5) jbollinger@kimberly.edu

Team Member (6) (Only 5 team 
members required)

Brett Darrington Teacher / English

Email (6) bdarrington@kimberly.edu

EXPECTATIONS: The leadership and 
Mastery Team of this school/learning 
community recognize the 
expectations of this grant and do 
hereby accept them and indicate our 
willingness to meet them.

Five (or more, or fewer depending on school size) team
members, with support and guidance from a mentor, will
use the Mastery Framework to reflect on current
practices, set goals and submit a complete Practicing
Grant application, including goals and implementation
and communication plans,for school year 2021-2022.
Approximately 4 hours per month. Due June 18, 2021.

Travel to and observation of 1-3 mastery schools

Regular communication with your mentor

Active Participation in the Mastery Education
Communication plan (Still under development, but
including optional weekly and monthly virtual
professional development and networking opportunities,
monthly newsletter, regional conferences and annual
meetings)

Regular maintenance of financial responsibilities in the
Idaho System for Educational Excellence (ISEE) through
the Grant Reimbursement Application process (GRA).

Submit a mid-year "report" that indicates progress
towards completing the application and financial
expenditures. Due January 15, 2021.

Brief description of history/motivation 
with Mastery Education.

Our principal Justin White, as well as multiple teachers within
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 our high school, have expressed interest in mastery-based 
education being implemented in our curriculum. Several of 
our students through specialized education programs have 
been able to demonstrate success on mastery-based learning 
models, and many teachers are interested in implementation 
of the model within General Ed classrooms. We have teachers 
comprising all four cores, as well as our business department, 
and many other teachers look forward to aligning online 
classrooms with a standard mastery model.
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